South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:15:01 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3535 (Rat #0406, Act #0379 of 1988) General Bill, By Boan and J.W. McLeod
Similar (S 1041)

A Bill to amend Section 38-51-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the definition of administrator of
insurance benefits plans, so as to exempt the South Carolina Life and Accident and Health Insurance Guaranty Association
and any person who adjusts or settles claims as its employee or agent; and to amend Section 38-29-170, relating to immunity
from liability for any action taken under the provisions of Chapter 29 of Title 38, so as to eliminate the immunity from liability the
South Carolina Life and Accident and Health Insurance Guaranty Association.-amended title

01/14/88
01/14/88
01/27/88
02/04/88
02/04/88
02/05/88
02/09/88
02/09/88
02/23/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
02/25/88
02/25/88
03/01/88
03/08/88
03/14/88
03/14/88
03/14/88
03/22/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-405

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-405
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-679
Read second time HJ-950

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-951
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-980

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-13
Amended SJ-58

Read second time SJ-58

Read third time SJ-25

Returned SJ-25

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-1548

Ratified R 406

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/14/88

Act No. 379

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



