

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3535 (Rat #0406, Act #0379 of 1988) General Bill, By Boan and J.W. McLeod

Similar (S 1041)

A Bill to amend Section 38-51-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the definition of administrator of insurance benefits plans, so as to exempt the South Carolina Life and Accident and Health Insurance Guaranty Association and any person who adjusts or settles claims as its employee or agent; and to amend Section 38-29-170, relating to immunity from liability for any action taken under the provisions of Chapter 29 of Title 38, so as to eliminate the immunity from liability the South Carolina Life and Accident and Health Insurance Guaranty Association.-amended title

01/14/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-405
01/14/88	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-405
01/27/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-679
02/04/88	House	Read second time HJ-950
02/04/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-951
02/05/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-980
02/09/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
02/09/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1
02/23/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-13
02/24/88	Senate	Amended SJ-58
02/24/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-58
02/25/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-25
02/25/88	Senate	Returned SJ-25
03/01/88	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-1548
03/08/88		Ratified R 406
03/14/88		Signed By Governor
03/14/88		Effective date 03/14/88
03/14/88		Act No. 379
03/22/88		Copies available